Docket No.: 6065-003

			ATTON BOOK GOD		
(RCV. B-93)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02	PATENT:	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
HUG, Werner		Name: BioTools, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	50	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		TO FREE IL.			
☑ Assignment ☐ M	lerger	Street Address: 950 N	orth Rand Road, Unit #123		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ CI	hange of Name	With two	WF-state		
□ Other		City: Wauconda	State: IL ZIP: 60084		
Execution Date: July 2, 2004	77.14	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ibers(s):				
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, t	he execution date of the a	pplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	1100 80811		
10/126 710		``			
10/136,710					
Add	ditional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Rosenbaum Internal Address: ROSENBAUM & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
				☐ Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be
				Alian	7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
		650 D	TRANS	1184	and to deposit decoding
Street Address: 650 Dundee Road		8. Deposit account numbe	er;		
Suite #380	The Palala	18-2000			
City: Northbrook State: II	ZIP: 60062	10 2000			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	THE STATE OF THE S		10.1		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing informati	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy		
Andrew O. Scheinman	_ Cudr	w Achina	July 2, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	RATENT Date		
700096434 Total number of page	jes including cover shee	et, attachments, Rip column	14844 FRAME: 0820		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WERNER HUG, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BIOTOOLS, INC., a corporation of the state of Illinois, country of USA and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in POLARIZATION STATE CONVERSION IN OPTICALLY ACTIVE SPECTROSCOPY described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed February 27, 2003 as Serial No. 10/376,710, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **BIOTOOLS**, **INC.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said **BIOTOOLS**, **INC.** to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to BIOTOOLS, INC. for the sole use and behoof of said BIOTOOLS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said BIOTOOLS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0821

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said BIOTOOLS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said BIOTOOLS, INC., its successors, assigns and logal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said BIOTOOLS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, morngage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: July 2, 2004 Werner Hug

WE HEREBY ACCEPT THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT

BIOTOOLS, INC.

Name: Rine Dukor

Title: President & CEO

Ausignment 6055-003

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0822